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1223-PV
1500 LB. CAPACITY

ATV LIFT

THIS OPERATING MANUAL CONTAINS
IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION.
READ CAREFULLY AND UNDERSTAND
ALL INFORMATION BEFORE OPERATING
TOOL. SAVE THIS MANUAL FOR
FUTURE USE.

DO NOT EXCEED LOAD RATING OF 1500 LBS.
SECURE LOAD TO TIE-DOWN LOOPS.
USE ONLY ON HARD LEVEL SURFACES CAPABLE OF
SUPPORTING THE LOAD. USE ON OTHER THAN HARD, LEVEL
SURFACES MAY RESULT IN POSSIBLE LOSS OF LOAD.
NO ALTERATIONS TO THE ATV/MOTORCYCLE LIFT SHALL 
BE MADE.

READ, STUDY AND UNDERSTAND THE OPERATING MANUAL
PACKED WITH THIS LIFT BEFORE OPERATING JACK AND/OR
LIFT. FAILURE TO HEED THESE WARNINGS MAY RESULT IN
LOSS OF LOAD, DAMAGE TO THE LIFT, AND/OR FAILURE
RESULTING IN PROPERTY DAMAGE, PERSONAL OR FATAL
INJURY.

SPECIFICATIONS
Capacity  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1500 Lbs. Maximum

Minimum Height  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-3/4"

Maximum Height  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-1/2"

Base Size  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17" x 36-1/4"

Shipping Weight  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .104.6 Lbs.

PRIOR TO OPERATION:
1. Press and hold down release pedal.

2. Pump foot pedal 6 full strokes to purge the air from the
pump and valving.

3. Remove foot from release pedal.

4. Pump the foot pedal until the jack has reached full
extension. Continue to pump several times to purge air
from under the ram.

5. Press release pedal and push ram into its lowest 
position. Take foot off release pedal and operate 
normally.

Note: If the jack responds immediately to pump action, 
it is free of air and ready for operation. If not, repeat 
procedure.
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OWNER/USER RESPONSIBILITY:
The owner and/or user must have an understanding of 
the manufacturer’s operating instructions and warnings
before using the ATV lift. Personnel involved in the use
and operation of equipment shall be careful, competent,
trained, and qualified in the safe operation of the
equipment and its proper use when servicing motor
vehicles and their components. Warning information
should be emphasized and understood. If the operator is
not fluent in English, the manufacturer’s instructions and
warnings shall be read to and discussed with the operator
in the operator’s native language by the purchaser/owner,
making sure that the operator comprehends its contents.

Owner and/or user must study and maintain for future
reference the manufacturer’s instructions and pertinent
warning information. Owner and/or user is responsible
for keeping all warning labels and instruction manuals
legible and intact. Replacement labels and literature are
available from the manufacturer.

MAINTENANCE & INSPECTION:
Visual inspection should be made before each use of the
lift, checking for leaking hydraulic fluid and damaged,
loose or missing parts. Each lift must be inspected by a
manufacturer’s repair facility immediately, if accidentally
subjected to an abnormal load or shock. Any lift which
appears to be damaged in any way, is found to be badly
worn, or operates abnormally MUST BE REMOVED
FROM SERVICE until necessary repairs are made by a
manufacturer’s authorized repair facility. It is
recommended that an annual inspection of the lift be
made by a manufacturer’s authorized repair facility and
that any defective parts, decals or warning labels be
replaced with manufacturer’s specified parts.
A list of authorized repair facilities is available from 
the manufacturer.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:
1. Secure the hydraulic ram (Part #20) to the base frame

with the screws provided.  Make sure the release
valve is facing outside the frame.

2. Insert the foot pedal (Part #21) into the hole over the
pump piston and secure it with the bolt (Part #22).
Insert a pivot pin through the two holes in front of the
release valve and through the release valve pedal.
Secure it with the hair pin provided.

3. Place the safety bar (Part #28) inside the load frame
and align them with the holes on the frame. Insert
two securing bolts through the three of them and
secure it with the hair pin provided.

4. Raise the load frame by hand and align the head of
the hydraulic ram with the holes in the middle of the
load frame. Secure it with the pivot pin (Part #24)
provided. 

5. Insert the pulling handle (Part #26) into the hole on
the outside of the load frame and turn the handle to
lock into place.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:
1. Make sure lift is on solid, level surface before use.

2. Adjust jack position to make sure the ATV or
motorcycle is centered before lifting.

3. To raise, pump foot pedal (Part #21).

4. Engage the safety bar (Part #28) once the load has
reached its desired height.

5. Before lowering, disengage the safety bar by pulling
the bar toward the load frame (Part #25).

6. To lower, press the release valve pedal (Part #17)
slowly.

LIMITED WARRANTY
ProValue™ shop equipment and tools excluding accessories, are warranted against defects in materials or workmanship for
a period of 1 year from original purchase. We will repair or replace at our option any defective part or unit which proves to
be defective in material or workmanship within this warranty plan. This warranty does not cover damage to equipment or
tools arising from alteration, abuse, misuse, damage and does not cover any repairs or replacement made by anyone other
than ProValue™ or its authorized service centers.

The foregoing obligation is CARQUEST Products, Inc., ProValue's sole liability under this or any implied warranty and under
no circumstances shall we be liable for any incidental or consequential damages.

NOTE: Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or
exclusion may not apply to you.

Return equipment or parts to service center transportation prepaid. Be certain to include your name and address, evidence
of the purchase date, and description of the suspected defect.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.
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REF PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 Sleeve Bearing 2
2 661502 Wheel (with sleeve bearing) 2
3 Bolt M8 x 65 2
4 Base 1
5 Washer 8 4
6 Nut M8 2
7 Pin 1 2
8 Washer 12 15
9 Split Pin 7
10 Spring Washer 8 2
11 661511 3" Caster 2
12 Pin 2 2
13 Spring Washer 12 2
14 Nut M12 2
15 661515 Wheel Stop Bolt 2
16 Pin 1
17 661517 Release Pedal 1
18 Bolt M8 x 20 1
19 C-clip 8 1

REF PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

20 661520 3 Ton Ram 1
21 661521 Foot Pedal 1
22 Bolt M8 x 20 1
23 661523 Spring 1
24 Lock Pin 1
25 Load Frame 1
26 Handle 1
27 Clevis Pin 14 x 60 1
28 Safety Bar 1
29 Washer 1 2
30 Washer 2 2
31 Pin 3 2
32 Rear Strut Linkage 1
33 Lock Nut M12 4
34 Lock Nut M8 2
35 Bolt M12 x 115 4
36 661536 Platform 2
37 Front Strut Linkage 1
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Modèle no 1223-PV
Soulévateur ATV d’une 

capacité de 680 kg  (1,500 lb)

CE MANUEL CONTIENT
D’IMPORTANTES INSTRUCTIONS DE
SÉCURITÉ. LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET
BIEN COMPRENDRE TOUTES LES
INFORMATIONS AVANT D’UTILISER
L’OUTIL. CONSERVER CE MANUEL 
POUR RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE.

AVERTISSEMENT! NE PAS EXCÉDER LA CARACTÉRISTIQUE
NOMINALE DE POIDS DE 680 KG (1 500 LB)
FIXER SOLIDEMENT LA CHARGE AUX BOUCLES D’ATTACHE.
UTILISER SEULEMENT SUR DES SURFACES SOLIDES ET À NIVEAU
POUVANT SUPPORTER LA CHARGE.
UNE UTILISATION SUR UNE SURFACE MEUBLE OU QUI N’EST
PAS À NIVEAU POURRAIT ENTRAÎNER UNE PERTE DE LA
CHARGE. 

AUCUNE MODIFICATION DE L’ATV/MOTOCYCLE DU
SOULÉVATEUR N’EST AUTORISÉE.
LIRE, ÉTUDIER ET COMPRENDRE LE MANUEL D’UTILISATION
FOURNI AVEC LE SOULÉVATEUR AVANT D’UTILISER LE CRIC
ET/OU LE SOULÉVATEUR.
NÉGLIGER DE RESPECTER CES AVERTISSEMENTS PEUT
ENTRAÎNER UNE PERTE DE LA CHARGE, ENDOMMAGER LE
SOULÉVATEUR OU ENCORE ENTRAÎNER DES DOMMAGES
MATÉRIELS OU DES BLESSURES POUVANT ÊTRE MORTELLES.

SPÉCIFICATIONS : 
Capacité maximale :  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .680 kg (1,500 lb) 

Hauteur minimale :  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12,2 cm (4-3/4 po)

Hauteur maximale :  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42 cm (16-1/2 po)

Taille de la base :  . . . . .43,2 x 93,2 cm (17 x 36-1/4 po)

Poids à l’expédition :  . . . . . . . . . . . . .47,5 kg (104.6 lb)

AVANT L’UTILISATION :
1. Appuyer sur la pédale de dégagement.

2. Pomper six (6) mouvements complets avec la pédale
afin de purger l’air de la pompe et des valves. 

3. Enlever le pied de la pédale de dégagement.

4. Pomper la pédale jusqu’à ce que le cric soit
pleinement déployé. Continuer à pomper quelques
fois afin de purger l’air présent sous le piston.

5. Appuyer sur la pédale de dégagement et pousser le
piston à sa position la plus basse. Enlever le pied de
la pédale et utiliser normalement.

Remarque : Si le cric répond immédiatement à
l’actionnement de la pompe, il ne contient pas d’air et
est prêt à l’usage. Sinon, répéter la procédure.procedure.
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RESPONSABILITÉ DU PROPRIÉTAIRE/UTILISATEUR : 
Le propriétaire et/ou l’utilisateur doit comprendre les
instructions d’utilisation et les avertissements du fabricant avant
d’utiliser le soulévateur. Le personnel impliqué dans l’utilisation
et le fonctionnement de l’équipement doit être prudent,
compétent, formé et qualifié pour utiliser l’équipement
correctement et en toute sécurité lors de l’entretien de véhicules
motorisés et de leurs composants. Les informations sur les
avertissements doivent être mises en valeur et bien comprises.
Si l’utilisateur ne comprend pas bien le français, les instructions
et les avertissements se rapportant au produit doivent être lus et
discutés avec l’utilisateur dans sa langue maternelle par
l’acheteur/propriétaire du produit ou son représentant. Le
propriétaire et/ou l’utilisateur doit étudier les instructions et
avertissements pertinents du fabricant et les conserver pour
référence future. Le propriétaire et/ou l’utilisateur ont la
responsabilité de conserver les étiquettes d’avertissement et les
manuels d’instructions intacts et lisibles. Des étiquettes de
remplacement et de la documentation sont disponibles auprès
du fabricant.

ENTRETIEN ET INSPECTION :
Effectuer une inspection visuelle avant chaque utilisation du
soulévateur, pour vérifier s’il y a des fuites de liquide
hydraulique ou des pièces desserrées ou manquantes. Chaque
soulévateur doit être inspecté par un centre de réparation du
fabricant immédiatement après avoir subi un choc anormal ou
soulevé une charge anormale. Tout soulévateur qui semble être
endommagé de quelque manière que ce soit, qui est
excessivement usé ou qui fonctionne de façon anormale DOIT
ÊTRE RETIRÉ DU SERVICE jusqu’à ce que les réparations qui
s’imposent soient effectuées par un centre de réparation
autorisé par le fabricant. Il est recommandé qu’un centre de
réparation autorisé par le fabricant effectue une inspection
annuelle et que toute pièce, décalcomanie ou étiquette
d’avertissement défectueuse soit remplacée par la pièce
spécifiée par le fabricant. Une liste des centres de réparations
autorisés est disponible auprès du fabricant.

INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE :
1. Fixer solidement le piston hydraulique (pièce no 20) au

châssis de base, avec les vis fournies. S’assurer que la valve
de desserrage pointe vers l’extérieur du châssis.

2. Insérer la pédale (pièce no 21) dans le trou situé par-dessus
le piston à pompe et fixer solidement avec l’écrou (pièce no
22). Insérer un axe d’articulation à travers les deux trous
situés à l’avant de la valve de desserrage et à travers sa
pédale. La fixer solidement avec l’épingle fournie. 

3. Placer le dispositif de sécurité (pièce no 28) à l’intérieur du
châssis de charge et les aligner avec les trous du châssis.
Insérer deux boulons de fixation à travers trois des trous et
fixer solidement avec l’épingle fournie.

4. Élever le châssis de charge à la main et aligner la tête du
piston hydraulique avec les trous situés au milieu du châssis
de charge. Le fixer solidement avec l’axe d’articulation
fourni (pièce no 24).

5. Insérer la poignée de tirage (pièce no 26) dans le trou situé à
l’extérieur du châssis de charge et tourner la poignée pour
verrouiller.

MODE D’EMPLOI :
1. Avant d’utiliser, s’assurer que le soulévateur est placé

sur une surface solide et à niveau.

2. Régler la position du cric pour s’assurer que l’ATV ou
le motocycle est centré avant d’effecteur un levage. 

3. Pour soulever, pomper sur la pédale (pièce no 21).

4. Engager le dispositif de sécurité lorsque la charge est
à la hauteur voulue.

5. Avant d’abaisser, dégager le dispositif de sécurité en
tirant la barre vers la châssis de charge (pièce no 25).

6. Pour abaisser, appuyer lentement sur la pédale de la
valve de desserrage (pièce no 17).

GARANTIE
Les équipements et outils d’atelier ProValue, excluant les accessoires, sont garantis contre tout défaut de matériau ou de
main d’œuvre pour une période de un (1) an à partir de la date d’achat. Nous réparerons ou remplacerons, à notre
discrétion, toute pièce ou appareil jugé défectueux du point de vue du matériau ou de la main d’œuvre, dans le cadre de
cette garantie. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages aux équipements ou aux outils qui résultent d’une modification,
d’un abus, d’une mauvaise utilisation ou de dommages et ne couvre pas les réparations ou les remplacements exécutés par
une personne ou une entité autre que les centres de service ProValue ou ses centres de services autorisés. L’obligation qui
précède relève uniquement de la responsabilité de CARQUEST Products, Inc., ProValue en regard de cette garantie ou de
toute garantie implicite et ne couvre en aucun cas les dommages accessoires ou corrélatifs. REMARQUE : Certaines
juridictions n’autorisent pas d’exclusion ou de limitation des dommages accessoires ou corrélatifs, par conséquent,
l’exclusion ou la limitation mentionnée plus haut ne s’applique pas nécessairement à votre cas. Renvoyer l’équipement ou
les pièces, transport payé, au centre de service. S’assurer d’inclure votre nom et votre adresse, une preuve de la date d’achat
et une description du problème soupçonné. Cette garantie vous assure des droits légaux spécifiques. Cependant, il est
possible que vous ayez également d’autres droits qui peuvent varier selon la juridiction.
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Modelo 1223-PV
Elevador para ATV

con capacidad de 1500 libras

ESTE MANUAL CONTIENE
INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD
IMPORTANTE. LÉALO ATENTAMENTE
PARA COMPRENDER TODO SU
CONTENIDO ANTES DE UTILIZAR LA
HERRAMIENTA. CONSERVE ESTE
MANUAL PARA CONSULTAS FUTURAS.

NO SOBREPASAR LA CARGA MÁXIMA DE 680 KG (1500
LIBRAS)
ATE LA CARGA A LOS AROS DE AMARRE
UTILICE LA MÁQUINA SOLAMENTE EN UNA SUPERFICIE DURA
Y  PLANA, CAPAZ DE SUSTENTAR LA CARGA.
SU USO SOBRE UNA SUPERFICIE QUE NO SEA DURA O PLANA
PUEDE CAUSAR LA PÉRDIDA DE LA CARGA.
NO SE HARÁ NINGUNA MODIFICACIÓN DEL ELEVADOR PARA
ATV Y MOTOCICLETAS.

LEA Y ESTUDIE HASTA COMPRENDERLO EL MANUAL DE
UTILIZACIÓN PROVISTO CON ESTE ELEVADOR ANTES DE
HACER FUNCIONAR EL GATO Y/O ELEVADOR.
LA DESATENCIÓN A ESTAS ADVERTENCIAS PUEDE CAUSAR LA
PÉRDIDA DE LA CARGA, DAÑO AL ELEVADOR Y AÚN SU
FALLA, CON LA POSIBLE CONSECUENCIA DE DAÑOS
MATERIALES Y PERSONALES, QUE PUEDEN SER FATALES.

ADVERTENCIA

ESPECIFICACIONES
Capacidad  . . . . . . . . . . . . .680 kg (1500 libras) máximo

Altura mínima  . . . . . . . . . . . . .12.2 cm (4.75  pulgadas)

Altura máxima  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42 cm (16.5  pulgadas)

Medidas de la base:43.2 x 93.2 cm (17 x 36.25 pulgadas)

Peso de despacho: . . . . . . . . . . . . .47.5 kg (104.6 libras)

ANTES DE LA UTILIZACIÓN:
1. Apriete el pedal de descarga.

2. Bombee el pedal de extensión 6 veces en toda su
carrera para purgar el aire que haya en la bomba y las
válvulas.

3. Levante el pie del pedal de descarga.

4. Bombee el pedal de extensión hasta que el gato
alcance toda su extensión. Continúe bombeando varias
veces para purgar el aire que haya debajo del ariete.

5. Apriete el pedal de descarga y empuje el ariete hasta
su posición más baja. Levante el pie del pedal de
descarga y utilice la máquina en forma normal.

NOTA.- Si el gato responde inmediatamente a la acción
de la bomba, no contiene aire atrapado y está listo para
funcionar. De lo contrario, repita el procedimiento.
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RESPONSABILIDAD DEL DUEÑO O UTILIZADOR:
El dueño o utilizador debe comprender las instrucciones de
manejo y advertencias del fabricante antes de utilizar el
elevador. El personal que lo utilizará deberá ser cuidadoso,
competente, entrenado y calificado para utilizar con seguridad
y correctamente este equipo en el servicio de automotores y sus
componentes. Se deberá poner de relieve y comprender
claramente todas las advertencias. Si el operador designado no
domina el idioma inglés, el comprador o propietario deberá
leérselas y discutirlas con él en su idioma nativo, asegurándose
de que ha comprendido bien su contenido. Ambos deberán
estudiar y conservar las instrucciones y advertencias del
fabricante para uso futuro. El dueño y/o el utilizador asumen la
responsabilidad de conservar todas las etiquetas y manuales de
instrucción intactos y legibles. Se puede obtener del fabricante
etiquetas y documentación de repuesto.

MANTENIMIENTO E INSPECCIÓN
Debe hacerse una inspección visual del elevador antes de cada
uso, verificando que no haya pérdidas de líquido hidráulico ni
partes dañadas, sueltas o extraviadas. Todo elevador debe ser
inspeccionado por un taller autorizado por la fábrica
inmediatamente de acaecido cualquier incidente en que el
elevador haya sido sometido a impacto o carga anormal. Todo
elevador que ostente cualquier clase de daño, o desgaste serio,
o que funcione anormalmente, DEBE SER RETIRADO DE
SERVICIO hasta haber sido hechas las reparaciones necesarias
por un taller de reparación autorizado por la fábrica. Se
recomienda efectuar una inspección anual en un taller de
reparación autorizado y que toda pieza, etiqueta o advertencia
defectuosa sea reemplazada con los repuestos que especifique
el fabricante. Puede obtenerse de la fábrica, a pedido, una lista
de los talleres de reparación autorizados.

INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL MONTAJE:
1. Fije el ariete hidráulico (pieza 20) al bastidor de base

mediante los tornillos provistos. Asegúrese de que la válvula
de descarga apunte fuera del bastidor.

2. Inserte el pedal de extensión (pieza 21) en la abertura
existente sobre el pistón de la bomba y fíjelo con el perno
(pieza 22). Inserte un pivote por los dos agujeros existentes
delante de la válvula de descarga y a través del pedal de
descarga. Fíjelo con la horquilla provista.

3. Coloque la barra de seguridad (pieza 28) dentro del marco
de carga y alinee ambas piezas con los agujeros del
bastidor. Pase dos pernos de seguridad a través de las tres
piezas y fíjelos con las horquillas provistas. 

4. Levante a mano el marco de carga y alinee la cabeza del
ariete hidráulico con los agujeros en el centro del marco de
carga. Fije el conjunto con la chaveta-pivote (pieza 24)
provista. 

5. Inserte la manija de arrastre (pieza 26) en el agujero al
exterior del marco de carga y gire la manija para trabarla en
posición.

INSTRUCCIONES DE UTILIZACIÓN

1. Antes de comenzar verifique que el elevador se encuentre
sobre una superficie dura y plana.

2. Ajuste la posición del gato para asegurar que el vehículo
(ATV o motocicleta) esté centrado antes de elevarlo.

3. Para elevar, bombee el pedal de extensión (pieza 21).

4. Cuando la carga haya alcanzado la altura deseada,
enganche la barra de seguridad.

5. Antes de bajar la carga, desenganche la barra de seguridad
tirando de ella hacia el marco de carga (pieza 25).

6. Para bajar la carga, apriete – lentamente -  el pedal de
descarga (pieza 17).

GARANTÍA
Los equipos de taller y herramientas ProValue, pero no los accesorios, están garantizados contra defectos de material o
elaboración por el término de 1 año a contar desde la fecha de compra inicial. Repararemos o reemplazaremos, a nuestro
criterio, cualquier unidad o pieza que se halle defectuosa en material o elaboración bajo este plan de garantía. Esta garantía
no cubre daños causados al equipo ni a las herramientas por modificación, maltrato, uso incorrecto ni por el daño, ni
tampoco cubre reparación o reemplazo alguno hecho por alguien que no sea ProValue o sus agentes de servicio autorizados.
La obligación enunciada constituye la única responsabilidad asumida por CARQUEST Products, Inc., ProValue, bajo este
plan de garantía o cualquier garantía implícita y en ningún caso seremos responsables por daños incidentales o indirectos.
NOTA: Algunos estados no admiten le exclusión o limitación de los daños incidentales o indirectos, por lo que esa limitación
o exclusión puede no serle aplicable. Remita su equipo o piezas al centro de servicio con transporte pago y cuide de incluir
su nombre y dirección, comprobante de compra fechado y descripción del defecto sospechado. Esta garantía le confiere
determinados derechos y es posible que usted goce de otros derechos adicionales que varían de un estado a otro.


